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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Ofce

PAYEE

10/19/2012 FIFTH THIRD BANK FBO GREG & HELENE NELSON

10/23/2012 WELLMARK

10/24/2012 WELLMARK

10/24/2012 CITY OF OM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND

ACCOUNT

541010

524040

529645

529831

FUND ORGANIZATION

SP854 ENG982012

IS301 HRS960100

AG217 HRS963100

GE001 FIR010100

PROJECT

OPR192

LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

31,47233 $ 31,472.33

$ 361,994.92 $ 361,994.92

10,897.51 $ 10,897.51

$ 13,864.20 $ 13,864.20



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

October 19,2012 to October 25,2012

Description
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Audio Book Rental Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling/Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total

Cablevision Total
Charges For Pnnting Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total

Collection Exp-Agency Collect Total
Collection Fees Total

Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total

Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
CUMMING WRA Commty pmts Total
Delinquent Rental Inspections Total

Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total
Delinquent Storm Water Utilty Total
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total
Demolition Permit Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contnbutions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Due from/toAirport Authonty Total
ECIP Cooling Total
Electrical Permit Total
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Federal Stimulus Revenue Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire- Overtime Reimbursement Total
GATSO Payable Total
Good Faith/Eamest Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
Hidta Grant-High Intensity Dru Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Ica/Wwtp Charges For Services Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Indirect Cost Allocation Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total

Account Fund Org Project Amount
168,337.88
58,036.15

225.00
1,700.00

535.67
12.25
20.00

15,486.75
381,759.94

733.14
225.00
(21.00)
25.25

492.50
200.00
100.00

1,520.00
36,273.15

450.00
65.65

442.45
18,893.69
95,278.41
63,125.16
73,389.63

250.00
100.00

8,719.76
280.00
264.35
150.00

7,594.50
307.00
372.92
450.00

4,150.00
132,541.34
75,000.00

200.00
197.50

24,585.06
27.53

20,092.00
160.00

1,270.81
1,327.00

50,062.50
210.00

17,091.65
404.99
591.76
120.00

150,717.51
1 ,535.00
1,400.00



Industrial Sampling Total
Interlibrary Loan Total

Intermediate Paving - Assessme Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total
Loan Repayments Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Medical Subrogation Total
Meeting Room Rental-East Total
Midamerican Energy - Electric Total
Midamerican Energy - Gas Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Multiple Dwellng Inspection Total
NCS Contractors Certification Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total
OWL Mileage Reimbursement Total
Parking Fees Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Parking System - Miscellaneous Total
Pet License Total
Plan Check Fee Total
Plumbing License Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police Information Service Fee Total

Police Overtime - Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
POLK CITY Cmmty Payments Total
POLK CO WRA Commty pmts Total
Printing Services Contracts Total
Private Contributions Total

Proceeds frm Sale Non-Cap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total
R&M-City Owned Capital Improve Total
Red Light Camera;: 60 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total
Rentals Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Retum Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Retumed Check Charges Total
Sale Of Land Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Vehicle Demolition Cer Total

Sales Tax Payable Total
Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Sewer Construction Assessments Total
Shared Liquor License Fees-Liq Total
Sidewalk Assessments Total

1,655.00
35.00

19.303.00
300.00

10,124.73
180.83

4,437.58
7,480.22

500.00
1,868.50
2,283.00

67,553.74
360.00

2,475,981.58
328,233.15
174,104.90

100.00
550.02

9,182.05
60.00

1,287.67
126.00
301 .47

3,480.00
105,259.32

155.00
30.00

130.00
730.00

6,837.35
100.00

3,928.00
2,180.00
6,529.80
1,233.24

20,687.60
6,939.75

120.09
4,010.40
2,070.60
7,035.35
3,567.00

520.00
1,759.35

328.00
3,654.50

60.26
1,700.00

693.00
195.67
935.46

20.00
1,069.92
1 ,335.00
2,375.00
1,965.43

25.00
17,352.00
21,650.01

825.00



Sidewalk Permit Total
Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Skywalk Reimbursement-Skywalk Total
Snow Hauler Permit Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
Special Assessments Collection Total
Special Assessments-Assess Def Total
Speed Camera ~ 60 Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Taxi Driver License Total
Telephone Service (Cell) Total
Udag Repayment Funds Total
Vending Machines Total
Video Rental Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

220.00
1,038.50

100.00
14,558.00

1,000.00
176,202.63

280.00
65,497.03

629.00
1,778.00

85.00
302,482.52

4,535.00
5.00

600.00
40.00
25.00

277.30
10.00

1 ,232.9.3

552,252.93
16,193.91

490.00
310.00

5,894,818.14
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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Ofce

PAYEE ACCOUNT FUND ORGANIZATION PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

529810 GE001 CDD160100 29,407.62
529810 GE001 PWK070400 40,197.75

10/30/2012 CITY OF DM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529810 SP360 PWK040400 14,672.25 $ 84,27762

10/30/2012 WELLMARK 524040 IS301 HRS960100 $ 432,210.87 $ 432,210.87

524045 IS301 HRS960100 $ 87,643.10
10/31/2012 DELTA DENTAL 524095 IS301 HRS960100 6,620.23 $ 94,263.33

524040 IS301 HRS960100 342,285.62
10/31/2012 WELLMARK 524090 IS301 HRS960100 $ 97,684.57 $ 439,970.19

541010 SP854 ENG982012 OPR192 59,865.77
10/31/2012 FIFTH THIRD BANK FBO XAY SANA 528025 SP854 ENG982012 OPR192 5,585.22 $ 65,450.99

10/31/2012 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK FBO FRANKLIN BROWN 541010 CP038 ENG990000 STR249 52,730.14 $ 52,730.14

10/31/2012 WELLMARK 529645 AG217 HRS963100 13,928.18 $ 13,928.18

528025 CP038 ENG990000 STR249 70,300.00
11/1/2012 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK FBO FRANKLIN BROWN 528025 CP038 ENG990000 STR249 517.00 $ 70,817.00



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

October 26,2012 to November 01,2012

Description
3Rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th & Grand Pkg Garage(400 Gra Total
5Th & Keo Pkg Garage (525 5Th Total
5Th & Walnut Pkg Garage (225 5 Total
7Th & Grand Pkg Garage(665 Gra Total
9Th & Locust Pkg Garage(801 La Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Audio Book Rental Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling/Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total

Cash Over Or Short Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection Exp-Agency Collect Total
Collection Fees Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Demolition Permit Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit Total
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Fire- Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total
Glendale Burial Service Charge Total
Glendale Grave Space Sales Total
Glendale Lot Owner Service Cha Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Grading Permit Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total

Account Fund Org Project Amount
70,205.70
60,859.00
11,284.35
27,995.57
57,140.80
49,897.31
78,430.57

3,300.00
4,050.00

606.38
1,306.60

11.20
1,350.00

14,971.50
3.00

10.00
465.10

(7.00)
10.00
30.00

198.00
1,050.00

148.00
2,876.59

150.00
79.15
29.00

114.00
100.00

51,381.43
720.00

2,240.00
66.53

472.68
650.00

2,850.00
165,686.24

185.00
222.50
328.60

22,307.00
380.00

4,123.31
990.57

1,993.00
7,350.00

601.80
277 .50

1,310.00
3,310.00
7,385.00

453.60
1,760.00

140.00
210.00



Hardware Items Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Hud - Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Indirect Cost Allocation Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total

Interlibrary Loan Total
Invested Operating Funds Total

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Mulberr (630 Mulberry & 720 M Total

Multiple Dwellng Inspection Total
NCS Contractors Certification Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total
Park and Ride-All Other Total
Park Shelter Houses Total
Parking Fees Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Parking System - Miscellaneous Total
Parking Violations-Collect Ag Total
PAYMENTS TO DEFERRED COMP PROV Total
Pet License Total
Plan Check Fee Total
PLEASANT HILL WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing License Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police And Fire Service Fee (P Total
Police Information Service Fee Total

Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Pool Passes Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Private Contributions Total

Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total
Program Fee Total
R&M-Operating & Construction E Total
Recycling Total
Red Light Camera;: 60 Total
Red Light Camera.:60 Total
Reimb - Police Services - Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total
Rental Fees Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total

27.92
45,931.04

163,790.85
120.00

50,239.17
2,365.00
1,400.00

790.00
180.00

3.00
(1,305.00)

530.00
10,149.01

169.96
4,808.34
4,344.47

100,000.00
4,594.00
3,428.00

295.00
4,726.91

446.35
31,472.25
11,469.10

60.00
18,983.73

978.00
7,482.10
1,037.90
1,520.00
1,476.00

706.39
110.00
300.00
725.00
188.72
700.00

6,186.70
30,251.10

100.00
5,406.00
6,786.00
2,655.00
7,234.26

12,160.38
70.00

3,287.20
600.00
283.00

10,289.36
470.80
325.00

137,510.00
44.44

1,405.26
3,156.08
7,147.99

200.00
533.06

13,400.20



Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Retum Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Retumed Check Charges Total
Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of City Memorabila Total
Sale Of City Real Propert Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total
Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Sidewalk Permit Total
Sign PermitTot.al
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Softball Participation Fee Total
Soliciting Funds License Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
Speed Camera;: 60 Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Subdivision Filng Fee Total

Sylvan Theater Total
Taxi And Limousine Company Lic Total
Taxi Driver License Total
Telephone Service (Cell) Total
Training Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Udag Repayment Funds Total
Vacation/Right-Of-Way Applicat Total
Vending Machines Total
Video Rental Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total
Workers' Compensation Payments Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

243.86
35.00
78.00
40.00

6,858.60
15.00

2,070.00
102.75

3,822.71
50.00

800.00
1,494.50

660.00
141.51
75.00

180,149.74
300.00
920.00
625.00

299,356.98
2,185.00
1,020.00

450.00
40.00
80.00
54.01
65.00

400.00
1,208.52

100.00
76.60

1,261.33
564,725.02
393,531.00

2,050.39
15,812.11

150.00
100.00

2,868,952.24


